GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2396
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009

ROAD OVER BRIDGES
Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of construction work on road over bridge in Danapur Division of Eastern Central Railways particularly in Patna district;
and

(b) the steps taken by the Railways for the timely completion of these over/under bridges?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): There are 14 works of ROBs undertaken in Danapur Division, out of which 11 are falling in Patna District. The details of these
works is attached herewith as an Appendix.

(b): All out efforts are being made to get the works completed in time. Construction work is being continuously monitored, Meetings
are being conducted with State Gowt. of Bihar and executing Agency for early completion of these works.
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